

City of Maricopa

Meeting Agenda

City Council Special Meeting

| ony council opecial meeting | | | |
|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| Mayor Christian Price Vice-Mayor Marvin L. Brown Councilmember Peggy J. Chapados Councilwoman Julia R. Gusse Councilmember Vincent Manfredi Councilmember Nancy Smith Councilmember Henry M. Wade Jr. | | | |
| Tues | day, June 20, 2017 | 7:00 PM | Council Chambers |
| 1. | Call to Order | | |
| 2. | Roll Call | | |
| 3. | Public Hearing | | |
| 3. | .1 <u>PH 17-13</u> | The Mayor and City Council shall hear public comment on the City's primary p tax levy for Fiscal Year 17-18. | property |
| 3. | .2 <u>PH 17-14</u> | The Mayor and City Council shall hear public comment regarding adoption of Budget for Fiscal Year 2017-2018. | the Final |
| 4. | Agenda Items | | |
| 4. | .1 <u>RES 17-20</u> | A Resolution of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, a and authorizing an Interfund Balance Loan in an amount not to exceed \$6,000 authorizing the taking of all other actions necessary to consummate the trans- contemplated by this Resolution; and declaring an emergency. Discussion ar | 0,000.00; action |
| 4. | .2 <u>RES 17-21</u> | A Resolution of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, of an intent to reimburse the General Fund with credits from the City's contribute Public Safety Personnel Retirement System (PSPRS) for the lump sum paym public safety personnel representing their excess contrbutions to PSPRS as of by Hall v. EORP and Parker v. PSPRS. Discussion and Action. | on to the ent to |
| 4. | .3 <u>RES 17-18</u> | A Resolution of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona a the final budget for fiscal year 2017-2018 (FY17-18). Discussion and Action. | dopting |

City Hall

39700 W. Civic Center

Plaza Maricopa, AZ 85138 Ph: (520) 568-9098

Fx: (520) 568-9120 www.maricopa-az.gov

5. Adjournment

Note: This meeting is open to the public. All interested persons are welcome to attend. Council members of the City of Maricopa City Council will attend either in person or by telephonic conference or video communication. Supporting documents and staff reports, if any, which were furnished to the City Council with this agenda, are available for review on our website, www.maricopa-az.gov.

NOTICE TO PARENTS: Parents and legal guardians have the right to consent before the City of Maricopa makes a video or voice recording of a minor child A.R.S. §1-602.A.9. Maricopa City Council meetings are recorded and may be viewed on Channel 20 and the Maricopa website. If you permit your child to participate in the Council meeting, a recording will be made. If your child is seated in the audience, your child may be recorded, but you may request that your child be seated in a designated area to avoid recording. Please submit your request to the City Clerk at (520) 316-6970.